NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING FIRE DISTRICT NO.2 HOWELL TOWNSHIP

TAKE NOTICE:

The Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 Howell Township has scheduled a **SPECIAL MEETING** for **DECEMBER 21, 2021.** The meeting will convene at 6:00 P.M. and conclude at 9:00 P.M. at the District Headquarters Firehouse 993 State Highway No.33 Howell, N.J. (GPS Freehold N.J.). The purpose of the meeting is to request voter approval of the proposed purchase of a new Fire Engine Tractor at an estimated cost not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$400,000.00) with the funds being appropriated in the next succeeding budget of the Fire District.

The proposed purchase will be paid for using accumulated capital reserve funds from prior budgets and will not result in a tax increase if approved.

All registered voters resident in Fire District No.2 Howell are invited to attend and participate in this Special Meeting.

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners
Fire District No.2 Howell Township

Dated 12/06/21